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FEES FOR THE 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR

YEARLY FEES
Yearly Fees are non-refundable and pertain to ALL Students

FAMILY ASSESSMENT FEE (Per Family) DU@ 8/9/2024 .............cccoooiiiimirieiiienenientceieeeetetesae e $200.00
TECHNOLOGY FEE (Per Student) Due in 4 monthly installments beginning 8/9/2024........................... $200.00
STUDENT ACTIVITY PASS (Per Student 15T-12th grades) 8/9/2024............ccccceevuiiiiniiiiniiinneiinniiinicnceen. $125.00

MONTHLY FEES
Tuition Includes: Tuition, Registration Fee, and Workbook Fee
The Tuition payments will begin on June 1, 2024, with twelve (12) monthly payments.
The first three months of tuition, family assessment, and any past due fees are to be paid in full prior to the
first day of school for each student. A family's statement must also be current prior to the beginning of
each 9 weeks and final exams for each student to attend the new 9 weeks or take their exams.

7th-12th Grade Schedule:

First Child. ..., $5,940.00($495.00/month)
Second Child......coiiiii $5.280.00($440.00/month)
Third + Child......ii $4.560.00($380.00/month)

PreK-4 -éth Grade Schedule:

First Child...cooee e $5,640.00($470.00/month)
SECONA Child . $4,980.00($415.00/month)
ThIrd + Child. oo e $4,560.00($380.00/month)

Daycare: Babies — Pre-K3
PEr NIl e $5,640.00($470.00/month)

** If a family pays their tuition in full by August 9, 2024, they will receive a 3 % discount on tuition only. **
LATE FEES. ... ..o 25.00 per month after the 10th day from the
payment date. AND THEN ACCUMULATED EACH MONTH THEREAFTER UNTIL PAID

WITHDRAWAL FEE (Per Student) .......c.civiiiiiiiiiiiin et e eene A 10% early withdrawal fee based
on the remaining tuition balance will be accessed per student.

BUS FEES - The Bus payment will begin on August 9, 2024, with ten (10) monthly payments.

|1 a11 e F U U P PPN $1,250.00 ($125.00 per month)
2 Children OF MOT ... uuiiii e $2,000.00 ($200.00 per month)
Single DAy (1 Child).....iee e $15.00
Single Day (2 children or MOre).......ouvviiiiieeeeee e, $20.00

NEW APPLICANT FEES
NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE (Per Student) ...........cccviiiiiiiiieie ettt $100.00
(Due af the time the application is submitted)

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Everyone obligates themselves to the annual tuition and any other fees placed on the financial
statement including but not limited to cafeteria charges.
2. Monthly payments are due on the 1st or the 15th based on your selection of the payment date. It is considered

late 10 days after your due date. A $25.00 late fee will be charged to past-due accounts for each month the
payment is late. Delinquent accounts of more than 30 days subject the family to interruption of their
child/children’s education, reporting to the credit bureau, and legal efforts to collect the money.

3. Starting ages:

Daycare (Pre-K2): 1 year old to 2 years old
Pre-K3: 3 years old by September 30, 2024
Pre-K4: 4 years old by September 30, 2024
Kindergarten: 5 years old by September 30, 2024

4, It is the responsibility of the parent to notify the business office by phone or in writing if your child's
bus status changes in any way. You will be responsible for the fee for the period of time the office
is unaware of the change.

5. If a family becomes more than one month behind on their account, their children's extracurricular
activities and/or education may be interrupted until the amount in arrears is paid in full. In the
event the account is sent to an attorney for collection, 25% will be added for attorney fees. Also,
past-due accounts may be reported to the local credit bureau.

6. There will be a $25.00 NSF charge for any returned checks. If a student withdraws before the end of
the school year, a withdrawal fee will be charged per student.



